Servo press kits YJKP
Subject to change – 2016/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Servo press kits YJKP
Key features
At a glance
The servo press kit and its associated
software can be used to respond
quickly to a range of press processes.

Subject to change – 2016/114 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Servo press kits YJKP
Type codes
YJKP – 4 – 100 – PX – M B – 5
Pressing
YJKP Servo press kit
Pressing force
0.8 Up to 0.8 kN
1.5 Up to 1.5 kN
4 Up to 4 kN
7 Up to 7 kN
12 Up to 12 kN
17 Up to 17 kN
Stroke
100 100 mm
200 200 mm
300 300 mm
400 400 mm
Motor attachment position
AX Axial
PX Parallel
Measuring unit
M Absolute encoder, multi-turn
S Absolute encoder, single-turn
Brake
– None
B With brake
Line length
5 5 m
10 10 m
15 15 m
-V- New
2016/11 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Servo press kits YJKP
Technical data
Fieldbus interfaces
General technical data
Type YJKP-
0.8 1.5 4 7 12 17
Protection against torsion/guide With plain-bearing guide
Working stroke [mm] 100, 200, 300, 400
Pressing force [kN] 0.8 1.5 4 7 12 17
Max. working load1) [kg] 19.5 19.5 48 48 95 95
Max. feed speed [mm/s] 250 160
Acceleration
For positioning operation [m/s2] 2
For cushioning phase [m/s2] 2
Repetition accuracy [mm] ±0.01 ±0.015 ±0.01
Scanning frequency of force sensor [Hz] 1000
Accuracy FS of the force measurement2) [%] ±0.25
Parameterisation interface Ethernet
Fieldbus interface Modbus TCP
EtherNet/IP
Ethernet TCP/IP
Configuration via visualisation system Force/displacement diagrams
Default for good/bad parts
Visualisation
Evaluation method Threshold value
Envelope curves
Window technique
Visualisation At the customer's premises via a web browser
Mounting position Any
1) Caused by tool weight for example
2) Related to the pressing force of the complete system. Example for YJKP-0.8: 0.25% x 800 N
-V- New
Subject to change – 2016/116 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Servo press kits YJKP
Technical data
Technical data – Force sensor
Type YJKP-
0.8 1.5 4 7 12 17
Force measuring range of software [kN] –0.2 … 1 –0.2 … 2 –0.5 … 4.5 –0.5 … 7.5 –1 … 13 –1 … 18
Max. overload [kN] 1.5 3.75 11.25 15 30 37.5

YJKP-4 5 4 496 2827589 EAHH-V2-50-R1
YJKP-7 7 4 633 1502305 EAHH-V2-63-R1
YJKP-12 12 4 1360 1502306 EAHH-V2-80-R1
YJKP-17 17 4 1880 1502307 EAHH-V2-100-R1
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, for instance in the chemical or food industries. These applications may need to be suppor­
ted by special tests (� also FN 940082) using appropriate media.
-V- New
Subject to change – 2016/1114 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Servo press kits YJKP
Accessories
Ordering data – Guide units Technical data � Internet: eagf
Stroke Part No. Type Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
For YJKP-0.8 For YJKP-1.5
10 … 100 2782679 EAGF-V2-KF-32-100 10 … 100 2782939 EAGF-V2-KF-40-100
10 … 200 2782818 EAGF-V2-KF-32-200 10 … 200 2782976 EAGF-V2-KF-40-200
10 … 320 2782885 EAGF-V2-KF-32-320 10 … 320 2783047 EAGF-V2-KF-40-320
10 … 400 2782923 EAGF-V2-KF-32-400 10 … 400 2783080 EAGF-V2-KF-40-400
1 … 500 3038083 EAGF-V2-KF-32- 1 … 500 3038089 EAGF-V2-KF-40-
For YJKP-4 For YJKP-7
10 … 100 2783639 EAGF-V2-KF-50-100 10 … 100 1725842 EAGF-V2-KF-63-100
10 … 200 2784152 EAGF-V2-KF-50-200 10 … 200 1725843 EAGF-V2-KF-63-200
10 … 320 2784164 EAGF-V2-KF-50-320 10 … 320 1725844 EAGF-V2-KF-63-320
10 … 400 2784184 EAGF-V2-KF-50-400 10 … 400 1725845 EAGF-V2-KF-63-400
1 … 500 3038094 EAGF-V2-KF-50- 1 … 500 2608521 EAGF-V2-KF-63-
For YJKP-12 For YJKP-17
10 … 100 1725846 EAGF-V2-KF-80-100 10 … 100 1725850 EAGF-V2-KF-100-100
10 … 200 1725847 EAGF-V2-KF-80-200 10 … 200 1725851 EAGF-V2-KF-100-200
10 … 320 1725848 EAGF-V2-KF-80-320 10 … 320 1725852 EAGF-V2-KF-100-320
10 … 400 1725849 EAGF-V2-KF-80-400 10 … 400 1725853 EAGF-V2-KF-100-400
1 … 500 2608528 EAGF-V2-KF-80- 1 … 500 2608532 EAGF-V2-KF-100-
Ordering data
Description Part No. Type
Plug connector